

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10352/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in WP No.20331/2004, WP No.7332/2004, WP No.10303/2004, WP No.12024/2004, WP No.12094/2004, WP No.14858/2004, WP No.15614/2004, WP No.16833/2004, WP No.17883/2004, WP No.20678/2004, WP No.22145/2004, WP No.25372/2004, WP No.26218/2004, WP No.32203/2004, WP No.36796/2004, WP No.10305/2004, WP No.21620/2005, and order dated 19/04/2007 in RP No.107/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S.NAGARAJ (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.R.VASUDEVA MURTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of auction, permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.10680 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.11094 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.11409-11416 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2007 (CC 6178/2007)  
(With appln. for permission to file SLP, appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.  
Mr. Laxminarayan, Adv.  
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Biju Nair, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyers' Knit and Co., Advs.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Laxminarayan, Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.  
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted in S.L.P. (C)  
No...../2007 (CC 6178/2007).

Permission to file lengthy list of dates is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Application for direction is rejected.

Leave granted.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned order  
rendered by the High Court shall remain stayed.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, learned counsel, who appears on caveat,  
accepts notice. He prays for and is allowed six weeks time to file counter  
affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder  
affidavit.

Six weeks' time is granted for filing additional documents.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master