

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3038 OF 2007

S.NAGARAJ (D) BY LRS.&amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.R.VASUDEVA MURTHY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of auction)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3037 of 2007 & C.A. No. 3049/2007  
[with prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 3040-3047 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3050 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3941-3953 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sailakwal, Adv. for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv. for  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv  
2

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List these matters on 21.7.2009 along with S.L.P.(C)  
Nos. 18843/2007, 18845/2007 and 18846/2007.

Counter-affidavit be filed during the course of day.  
Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before 20.7.2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master