

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3038 OF 2007

S.NAGARAJ (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS

B.R.VASUDEVA MURTHY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of auction)

With C.A. No.3037 of 2007

C.A. No. 3049 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing application for bringing Lrs on record and substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing application for bringing Lrs. On record and substitution of deceased respondent)

C.A. No.3040-3047 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

C.A.No. 3050 of 2007

With C.A.No.3941-3953 of 2007

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.15209 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.t. And permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C) No.18843 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution of Lrs. Of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.18845 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and substitution of Lrs. Of the deceased respondent and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18846 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution of Lrs. Of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2009 These Appeals and Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

...2/-
-2-

For the appearing parties:

Appellant/Petitioner
in CA3038/07 Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.adv. (NP)
SLP(C)15209/09 Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr.Adv.
& Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Respondent in Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
SLP(C)18845 &18846/07For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

CA No.3040-47 07

Mr. R.S. Hegde, adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, adv.
Mr. J.K. Nayyar, adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

I.A.No.10 in
SLP(C)18843/07

Mr. S.N.Bhat, adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Singh Baba, Adv.'

p

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, sr.Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, adv.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No.10. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant undertakes to supply copies of the application to the learned counsel for the non-applicant within a week. Liberty is given to the learned counsel for the non-applicant to file a reply to the application within a week.

List these matters on 20th October, 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master